

## City of West Allis

## **Legislation Text**

File #: R-2010-0161, Version: 1

Resolution relative to adopting a new policy on the establishment of a City of West Allis Accountability Hotline.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis has historically operated in an honest and forthright manner; and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue and expand its government transparency in the most complete way possible; and,

WHEREAS, one method to further the openness of City government and guarantee total accountability to the citizens and businesses in West Allis is to establish a City of West Allis Accountability Hotline.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the attached Accountability Hotline policy be and is hereby approved for inclusion in the City's Policies & Procedures Manual.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to include such policy in the City of West Allis Policies & Procedures Manual and distribute said policy to all appropriate departments and officials.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMR395